## Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 0175-16 Version: 1 Name: Council authorization to execute FY16

Neighborhood Action Match Program contracts

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 2/19/2016 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 3/17/2016 Final action: 3/17/2016

Enactment date: 3/17/2016 Enactment #: R-138-2016

**Title:** A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute

Neighborhood Action Match Grant Program contracts with Andover Neighborhood Association (\$10,000), Ashland Park Neighborhood Association (\$1,526), Cumberland Hill Neighborhood Association (\$4,776), Fayette Park Homeowners Association (\$3,555), Gleneagles Owner's Association (\$10,000), Hamburg Homeowners Association (\$8,135), Hamburg Park Townhomes Owner's Association, Inc. (\$10,000), Harrodsburg Square Condominiums (\$2,555), Kearney Ridge Homeowners Association, Inc. (\$10,000), Lakeshore Village Homeowners Association (\$5,000), Landsdowne Merrick (\$3,333), Martin Luther King Neighborhood Association (\$10,000), Masterson Station (\$6,000), McConnell's Trace (\$1,972), Pinnacle Homeowners Association (\$3,387), Wellington Homeowners Association (\$3,203), Westmorland Neighborhood Association (\$5,245), and Willow Oak Homeowner's Association (\$7,900) for carrying out various neighborhood activities and improvements for FY 2016, at a cost not to exceed \$106,587. [Div. of Grants and Special Programs/Dept. of General

Services, Gooding/Reed]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Legistar Memo, 2. RESOLUTION - 138-2016, 3. 053-2016 CONTRACT, 4. 053-2016 -CONTRACT

Dete	Van	Action Du	Antinu	Dooult
Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/17/2016	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
3/3/2016	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
3/1/2016	1	Urban County Council Work		